temperature compensation model 210 is 0 and the weight of 
the second temperature compensation model 208 is 1. In this 
example, a time for the transition from the first temperature 
compensation model 210 to the second temperature com 
pensation model 208 is one hundred twelve (112) minutes, 
and in the blended temperature compensation model 206, 

the weights are linearly transitioned from the first tempera 
ture compensation model 210 to the second temperature 
compensation model 208 over the one hundred twelve (112) 
minute transition period. Thus, when the blended tempera 
ture compensation equation is utilized to compensate a 
sensed temperature, at time 0 minutes the compensated 
temperature from the blended temperature compensation 
model 206 equals the compensated temperature of the first